

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RONALD ALAN KNIGHT,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. SC14-567

MICHAEL D. CREWS,  
Secretary, Florida Department  
of Corrections,

Respondent.

---

---

**RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS**

---

PAMELA JO BONDI  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE Y. MCINTIRE  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
FLA. BAR NO. 0521159  
1515 NORTH FLAGLER DRIVE  
9TH FLOOR  
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33401  
(561) 837-5000  
(561) 837-5108

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... iii

PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT:

**KNIGHT WAS NOT DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF  
COUNSEL ON DIRECT APPEAL.....7**

A. APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE  
FOR FAILING TO CHALLENGE ON APPEAL  
KNIGHT’S GUILT PHASE JURY WAIVER (Restated)  
.....9

B. APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE  
FOR FAILING TO CHALLENGE ON APPEAL  
KNIGHT’S PENALTY PHASE JURY WAIVER  
(Restated).....18

C. APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE  
FOR FAILING TO ARGUE THAT THE RECORD ON  
APPEAL WAS INCOMPLETE  
(Restated).....25

CONCLUSION.....28

CERTIFICATE OF FONT .....29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....29

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Armstrong v. State*,  
862 So.2d 705 (Fla. 2003)..... 8, 9, 21, 25

*Blanco v. Wainwright*,  
507 So.2d 1377 (Fla.1987) ..... 11, 20

*Enrique v. State*,  
408 So.2d 635 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)..... 16, 17

*Ferguson v. Singletary*,  
632 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1993) .....8

*Freeman v. State*,  
761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000) ..... 10, 20, 27

*Griffin v. State*,  
820 So.2d 906 (Fla. 2002) ..... 12, 20, 21

*Groover v. Singletary*,  
656 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1995) .....7

*Guzman v. State*,  
868 So.2d 498 (Fla. 2003) .....12

*Holland v. State*,  
916 So.2d 750 (Fla. 2005) .....9, 16

*Johnston v. State*,  
63 So.3d 730 (Fla. 2011) ..... 10, 11

*Jones v. Barnes*,  
463 U.S. 745 (1983) .....9

<u><i>Knight v. Florida,</i></u> 121 S.Ct. 1743 (2001) .....	5
<u><i>Knight v. State,</i></u> 770 So.2d 663 (Fla. 2000) .....	5, 6, 11, 17
<u><i>Lamadline v. State,</i></u> 303 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1974) .....	21
<u><i>Nixon v. State,</i></u> 932 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 2006) .....	11, 20
<u><i>Provenzano v. Dugger,</i></u> 561 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1990) .....	9
<u><i>Rodriguez v. State,</i></u> 919 So.2d 1252 (Fla. 2005) .....	8, 27
<u><i>Rutherford v. Moore,</i></u> 774 So.2d 637 (Fla. 2000) .....	7, 15, 19
<u><i>Schoenwetter v. State,</i></u> 46 So.3d 535 (Fla. 2010) .....	11, 20
<u><i>Spann v. State,</i></u> 857 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 2003) .....	12, 21
<u><i>State v. Upton,</i></u> 658 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 1995) .....	16
<u><i>Strickland v. Washington,</i></u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....	7
<u><i>Thompson v. State,</i></u> 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000) .....	27

*Tucker v. State*,  
559 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1990) .....17

*Valle v. Moore*,  
837 So.2d 905 (Fla. 2002) .....7, 8

*Walls v. State*,  
926 So.2d 1156 (Fla. 2006) .....8

**STATUTES**

§90.202, Florida Statutes .....17

§921.141, F.S ..... 21, 24

**RULES**

Rule 9.200(a)(1), Fla. R.App. P .....26
